010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021

General

CA Forf
Justice Ct. Tech
Courthouse Security

C.A. Hot Check

D.A.SSOPF
Sheriff Contribution
Sheriff Training

Indigent Defense Grant
Contigency Emergency
Pct#1] |

022
023

025
026
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050

024

Pct#2
Pct#3
Pct#4,
Road & Flood A
CA Seizure _

Court Reporter Service
Abandonded Vehicle
Sheriff Forfeiture |

Inmate Phone Fund|
Election Administration

Jury Fund ] ‘
|CCL Drug Court Donati
Co Atty Donation |

Pre-Trial Diversion |

State Disbursement Un

ﬁ

|
“f
|

Surveyor Fund
Law Library

District Clerk Archive |
County Clerk Records Archive
District Clerk Records Preservation

Fund

Equitable Forfeiture Sharing |

D.A. Equitable Forfeiture Sha

on_

it ,_

i

ﬁ

1OTAL OF FUNDS UNDER THE CARE & CUSTODY OF BROWN COUNTY
TREASURER AND AUDITOR'S REPORT FOR

FUND: | ~ |Beginning Balance

$5,429,692.19|

 $16,527.95

$47,932.05

$22 598.33

AUGUST 2015
 Receipts
$1,334,847.89
o so3
. $544.44

1 $1,654.98

$6,200.27|

Um.ma:mmmamsnm

, m:&.:n mm_mzom

- $2,235,019.42

$0.00

$824.25!

- $14,747.78

$640.82

$169,300.03

$4,704.78

$3,319.52

$15,953.50
$75,021.58

$545,486.77

County Clerk Records Preservation
Alternative Dispute Resolution
Fee |

ring

Court Records Preservation fund

-
|
i

 $441,603.03|

$214,082.02

'$209,294.90

 $684,154.45

$31,399.10

~ $15,262.84

3011
$0.32
~ $0.07
$1,235.71
~ $1.58
- $8,491.42
$8,940.29
1$9,442.39

$148,228.60

%065
$469.68

- $59.60,

$8,255.97

$0.00

 $4,95165|

$1,196.37

$20,500.19

- $795.00

$0.00

$911.91

' $40,357.71]

$11,763.91

$34,250.32

$47,482.10

- $35,911.75

$94,606.87

$16,855.05|

- $165,713.70

$85,221.08|

- $4,261.76
$7,729.32
~$1,472.00

$8,184.19

'$0.00|

~ $1,508.34|
. $0.00
$5,444.30
$0.25

- $1.68
© $1,271.81
$33.84

$7,279.74

$58.31
$160.16

- $795.00,

$240.35]

$720.74,

$100.00

$1,855.54

$2,362.03

~$90.00

$4,529,520.66

$16,528.26

$47,652.24

- $9,505.53

_ $4,479.06

' $169,269.63

- $0.00

$45.00

$7,884.75|

$4,704.89

 $15,140.21

$3,274.59

 $9,304.46

$0.00!

- $32,12527,

$66,555.74,

$27,669.73

~ $75,023.16

- $521,852.92

$383,987.58

$195,854.68

$46,554.42

$254,528.18|

$170,996.45

$577,854.87

- $0.00

__$0.00}
1$0.00!

 $31,399.75
$15,732.52

$795.00

872447

$0.00

 $3,306.79

_ $5,022.18

$1,196.37
$18,701.74

_30.00

$1,937.54
$0.00
$0.00

$3,156.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

91191
 $43,864.47
$11,764.16
mw#.mmeoa
$0.00
$47,483.78
$37,183.56
$94,640.71

. $17,095.40
$172,993.44
$85,950.82
$4,320.07
$7,889.48
$1,572.00
$10,039.73

1015
i+ R )

b
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FUND: |

Total Debts Owed To .wBi: Oo::?“: ‘

]

wmnm::mzn wm_msoo

R

~ $1,249,365.08

_m:a_:n Balance

053 O> _uﬂoﬁmmm_o:m_ _ _ ‘ wo m;mo mw mm.mo 20 mo 00 $9,901.03
054 |Violence Against <<o_3m: Fund  $172.45 $0.00 - $0. oo  $172.45
055 Fema | o  $32,788.61 $11.39 S0 8,. $32,800.00
056 |County Clerk Tech _uc:a ] ~ $1,123.62  $74.76 -$0.00 $1,198.38
057 |District Clerk ._.mo: _nc:a . $968.00 $14 io‘o‘; - $0.00| ..““‘@‘.m‘mw mQ
060 Debt Service | $1,019,149.98 $1,015487.03] $993, 036.26  $1,041,600.75
061 |Rural >aa6mm5@ m.ou 748.04 .$1,901.08/  $1,897.84 $22,751.28,
062 |Capital Projects ) | $398,164.00 8000,  $35465.22] $362,698.78
065 Bureau of ,EM_Q m_oox Oﬁmi _ $2,078.17| $0.04 ~$0.00/ $2,078.21
069 |SCAAP Inmate Fund 4 $600.69 ~$0.00 $0.00  $600.69
070 |Juvenile Probation . .$22,185.12  $102,25455  $61,738.82]  $62 ,700.85
075 Adult _uﬂocm:o: , %000  9$46,29486 $46,294.86) - $0.00
082 |Chapt 19 Voter mm@ ) $2,285.40 $1,741. mm $810.07 ) mwsmuw 16
084 TAC mnmn_m_‘ P&l )  $22,123.26 - mm mow mm, ~$0.00! .‘mmm wmm,mm
085 |Payroll . $11,345.33)  $415,546.00 mﬁm ,546.00 - $11,345.33
086 |Court _:;_mﬁma;@cma_m:m:_u ] :@_@w‘mm\m\o mmmo 34 $502.50 $16,566.64
087 |Combined Conduit _ $19,892.30 $33,982.05 $0. oo mmm_‘mﬁ‘.‘wm
088 Oocn Of >Eumm_m _uimm B ] $1,075.00 ‘ mm‘,@i@bof f w»o 00: ~__$0.00
090 m8<<: Ooc:a\ Medical _um> ‘ $29,569.07 mw 129.83 mmmm‘mm 3 ammﬁm\mo 62
096 _u_m:_oﬁ Clerk mmooam _,\_m:m@mam:ﬁ $17,385.54  $24467 .. %0.00]  $17,630.21
097 !Vital Records _uqmmmEm:o: g 4 $2,139.06 ~ $552.35| $9.15 $2,682.26
098 |County Clerk Wmooqam _,\_msm@m:,_m:ﬁ | $136,809.14 “MN‘M@@ 88 ~ $294. 00,  $143,874.02
099 OumSM_o:m Qmm::m - ﬁ - ~%0.00 $1, 675,739.59 ﬁ mwm ,739.59 - $0. oo
TOTAL CASH & CDS ﬂ y fo ,298,055. A‘o $4,858,007.29| $5,931,204.96 $9,224,857.82

“ =t o I €90,U00.49| 9

_ I . | T - -‘ N R _
._.oﬂm_, UchOEmn by w_.ﬂiz no:ﬂcﬁ ~ $6,598,634.55| . -

I, Ann Krpoun, Treasurer in and for Brown County, Texas do hereby certify this Bo:ﬁ:_v\ cash ﬂmuo: tobea

correct and accurate report of m__ m8<<3 Oo

month of >cmcmﬁ moa

|

Omre

I

|

|

[, Nina Cox, m8<<: Oocsq Auditor,
to the best of my x:os_ma@m

i

i
H
t
!
|
|
|

|
|

i

i
{
|

do :m..mg omn_? S_m qmno: to be :cm and oo:moﬁ

unty ﬁ_‘m‘:mmoﬁ_o:m under the control of the Ooc:a\ Treasurer for Sm

k

Lima Oy



DATE

2015

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015

2015

2015

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

09/09/2015 TIME 10:17

FUND NAME

010 GENERAL FUND 010
011 C. A. FORFEITURE FUND 011
012 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUNO12
013 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 013
014 C. A. HOT CHECK FUND 014
015 D. A. FORFEITURE FUND 015
016 D.A. SSOPF FUND 016
017 SHERIFF DEPT CONTRIBUTION FU017
018 SHERIFF TRAINING FUND 018
019 INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT 019
020 CONTINGENCY EMERGENCY FUND 020
021 PRECINCT #1 FUND 021
022 PRECINCT #2 FUND 022
023 PRECINCT #3 FUND 023
024 PRECINCT #4 FUND 024
025 ROAD & FLOOD FUND 025
026 COUNTY ATTORNY SEIZURE FUND 026
030 RECORDS PRESERVATION 030
031 ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTIO31
032 COURT REPRTR SERVICE FEE FUNO032
033 ABANDONED VEHICLE FUND 033
034 SHERIFF FORF CHAPT 59 034
035 EQUIT FED SHERIFF FORF FD 035
036 INMATE PHONE FUND 036
038 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION FUNDO38

CHECKING
AMOUNT
83,728.25
16,528.26
608.34
9,505.53
4,479.06
33,653.00
4,704.89
15,140.21
3,274.59
9,304.46
75,023.16
69,439.21
23,820.98
48,292.87
20,819.29
7,058.82
31,399.75
15,732.52
795.00
5,022.18
1,196.37
1,149.66
911.91
35,825.36
11,764.16

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

TDOA

ACCOUNT

MAIN 3,968,
MAIN 302,
MAIN 175,
012 47,
013

015 135,
017

021 452,
021

022 360,
022

023 147,
023

024 150,
024

025 570,
034 17,
036 8,

h\&\\\:»\& 2015

TDOA
AMOUNT

143.95
648.46
000.00

043.90

616.63

413.71

166 .60

561.81

177.16

796 .05

552.08

039.11

FUND

TOTAL
4,529,520.66
16,528.26
47,652.24
9,505.53
4,479.06
169,269.63
4,704.89
15,140.21
3,274.59
9,304.46
75,023.16
521,852.92
383,987.58
195,854.68
170,996.45
577,854.87
31,399.75
15,732.52
795.00
5,022.18
1,196.37
18,701.74
911.91
43,864 .47
11,764.16
c oM
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DATE

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

09/09/2015 TIME 10:17

FUND NAME

039 D. A. EQUIT FORF. SHARING
040 BROWN COUNTY JURY FUND
041 CCL DRUG/SA DONATION FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

039
JURY
041

042 COUNTY ATTORNEY DONATION FUNO042

043 PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION FUND

043

044 ARCHIVE FUND-DISTRICT CLERK 044

045 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND

045

046 DIST CLERK RCDS PRESERVATION046

047 STATE DISBURSEMENT FUND

047

048 COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION F048

049 SURVEYOR FEE FUND

050 LAW LIBRARY FUND

053 DIST ATTY PROFESSIONAL FUND
054 VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN FUND
055 FEMA

056 COUNTY CLERK TECH FUND

057 DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND
060 DEBT SERVICE FUND

061 RURAL ADDRESSING FUND

062 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

063 LONG TERM DEBT

049
050
053
054
055
056
057
060
061

062
062

065 BUREAU OF JUSTICE BLOCK GRANO065S

066 SCAAP INMATE FUND
070 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
075 ADULT PROBATION

066
070
075

082 CHAPTER 19 VOTER REGISTRATIO082

084 TAC SPECIAL P & I FUND
085 PAYROLL FUND

084
PAYROLL

CHECKING
AMOUNT

34,251.04

47,483.78
37,183.56
17,574.43
17,095.40
18,434.77
3,389.98
4,320.07
7,889.48
1,572.00
10,039.73
9,901.03
172.45
7,853.38
1,198.38
982.00

1,032,200.40

22,751.28
362,698.78

2,078.21
600.69
62,700.85

3,217.16
11,912.04
11,345.33

TDOA
ACCOUNT

039

041

043

045

046

049
050

055
056
057
060

062

084

TDOA
AMOUNT

77,066.28

154,558.67
82,560.84

24,946.62

9,400.35

16,814.45

FUND

TOTAL
34,251.04
47,483.78
37,183.56
94,640.71
17,095.40
172,993.44
85,950.82
4,320.07
7,889.48
1,572.00
10,039.73
9,901.03
172.45
32,800.00
1,198.38
982.00
1,041,600.75
22,751.28
362,698.78
2,078.21
600.69
62,700.85
3,217.16
28,726.49

11,345.

33
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DATE

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

09/09/2015 TIME 10:17

CHECKING CHECKING
FUND NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT
086 CRT INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP 086 16,566 .64
087 COMBINED CONDUIT FUND 087 53,874 .35
088 COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND 088
090 BROWN COUNTY MEDICAL FSA 090 31,699.62
096 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FUND 096 3,121.08
097 VITAL RECORDS PRESERVATION FQ097 2,682.26
098 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 098 17,813.17

099 BROWN CO. OPERATIONS CLEARINOP CL ACCT

TOTAL 2,383,781.17

TDOA
ACCOUNT

090
096
097
098

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR AUGUST

TDOA
AMQUNT

14,509.13

126,060.85

6,841,076.65

FUND
TOTAL

16,566.64
53,874.35

31,699.62
17,630.21
2,682.26
143,874.02

9,224,857.82
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AFFIDAVIT

The Commissioners Court states that the requirements of sub-section (c) of Section 114.026 of the
Texas Local Government Code have been met. The Treasurer has submitted a report to the
Commissioners Court, for AUGUST 31, 2015; the Court has compared and examined the report and has
approved it in the minutes. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and correct copy of the report, including a
report of the cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of our examination
in the amount of $9,224,857.82 approved by the Commissioners Court.

E. RAY WEST, III, County Judge

GARY WORLEY, Commissioner Pct #1

Y5

(ré}Bﬁ(ELTON, Commissioner Pct #2

L, 7

%YNE SHAW, Commissioner Pct #3




